(R-99-107)

RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 29064

ADOPTED ON <u>SEP 0 8 1998</u>

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, that the City Manager is hereby authorized and empowered to execute, for and on behalf of the City, a second amendment to the agreement of March 27, 1995, with Holmes & Narver, Inc., for the Point Loma - Power

Generation and Distribution Upgrade Project, under the terms and conditions set forth in

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the expenditure of an amount not to exceed \$550,000 from Sewer Fund No. 41508, CIP 46-179.0, Point Loma - Power Generation and Distribution Upgrade, is hereby authorized, solely and exclusively to provide funds for the above amendment.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Auditor and Comptroller is authorized to transfer excess budgeted funds, if any, to the appropriate reserves on advice of the administering department.

APPROVED: CASEY GWINN, City Attorney

By

Thomas C. Zeleny

Deputy City Attorney

TCZ:mb

07/14/98

Aud.Cert:9900032

Or.Dept:MWWD

R-98-1394

Form=auagr.frm

The City of San Diego CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

			O.		**************************************	- ACDITO	TO AND O	<u> </u>					
		CERTIFICATE OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE							AC ORIGINATING	9	9900032		
									DEPT. NO.:		778		
	the		ng resol								purpose set he Treasury,		
Amo	unt						Fund						
Purpose			Fund										
·													
Date		By:											
AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT											TMENT		
ACCTG. LINE	CY PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	JOB ORDER	OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/ EQUIP			AMOUNT		
							110000111	302	777025777	 	- Intochit		
										-			
	-									-			
·		L				<u> </u>		TOTAL	. AMOUNT	 			
provision requirer purpose Treasur same a anticipa	ent men e of ry, o are to ted	authorize of the Control ts of the said control or are are or be dra	ed by the harter of Charter of tract, the nticipated awn, and into the	e hereto f the City of the C at suffici d to com d that the Treasury	attached re y of San Di lity of San I ent moneys e into the	esolution, of lego; and Diego, that is to meet the Treasury, ley now ac	can be inc I do hereb sufficient the obligat to the cre tually in the	urred with or further moneys ions of sedit of the heart measure.	thout the view of certify, in have been said contracted appropriately, togeth	olation of conform approprect are action from et with	e contract or of any of the mity with the riated for the ctually in the m which the the moneys pered.		
Purpo	ose	Authoriz	ing the e	expenditu	re of funds	for the pur	pose of fur	nding Am	endment N	o. 2 of d	lesign		
		services	for the	Pt. Loma	- Power Ge	neration a	nd Electric	al Distrib	ution Upgra	ade Proj	ect(PGEDU).		
Date			July	13, 1998		Ву	By: AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT						
					AC	COUNTING DA		DITOR AND	COMPTROLLE	R'S DEPART	FMENT		
ACCTG.	CY PY	FUND	DEPT	ORC		JOB	OPERATION	BENF/					
01	0	41508	778	ORG.	4278	ORDER 193703	ACCOUNT	EQUIP	FACILITY		AMOUNT 550,000.00		

ACCOUNTING DATA										
ACCTG.	CY					JOB	OPERATION	BENF/		
LINE	PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	ORDER	ACCOUNT	EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT
01	0	41508	778		4278	193703				\$550,000.00
	ļ									
	ļ									
	ļ									
	<u> </u>									
TOTAL AMOUNT									MÖUNT	\$550,000.00

AC-361 (REV 2-92)

290647 SEP 08 1998

FUND OVERRIDE

AC 9900032